Permanent Brevet #20

Submitted by: Alex Pope

Tour des Lacs 350 km

Start/Finish: 7-Eleven Store at Haney Bypass
23180 Lougheed Hwy, Maple Ridge

DEElC . Turn | Direction Route Distance
(km-cumulative) (Interval)
Start - 7-Eleven Store at Haney
Bypass
(23180 Lougheed Hwy, Maple
Ridge)
0.0 R w Haney Byp 2.5
2.5 L w HWY-7 [Lougheed Hwy] 10.3
Kennedy Rd (before Pitt River
12.8 L S Bridge) 0.2
13.0 Control - Esso Station
13.0 R N Kennedy Rd 0.2
Dewdney Trunk Rd/210 St/128
13.2 SO E Ave/127 Ave 7.3
20.5 R S 224 St (at T) 0.2
20.7 L E Abernethy Way 1.6
22.3 R S 232 St 0.8
Dewdney Trunk Rd (50 km Iron
23.1 L E Mountain Store) 12.6
35.7 R S Wilson St 2.8
Hayward St (first left, no sign,across
38.5 L S the dam) 1.5
40.0 L E Keystone Ave/ Dewdney Trunk Rd 7.8
47.8 L E Dewdney Trunk Rd/Ferndale 2.4
50.2 L N Stave Lake St 0.8
51.0 R NE Stave Lake St 35
54.5 L N Stave Lake Rd 2.7
57.2 L N Stave Lake Rd 0.5
57.7 L N Stave Lake Rd 2.9
60.6 R E Hartley Rd 1.9
62.5 L N Spratt Rd/Kontney Rd 2.3
Sylvester Rd (no sign, at T, cross
64.8 L N concrete bridge) 1.1
65.9 Control - Sylvester Road
65.9 T S Sylvester Rd (Allan Lake on Left) 14.5




HWY-7 [Lougheed Hwy] (at T) (JR

80.4 L E Food and Gas) 39.6
120.0 SO N Hot Springs Rd 6.3
126.3 Control - Harrison Hot Springs
126.3 T S Hot Springs Rd 6.3
132.6 L E HWY-7 [Lougheed Hwy] 1.6
134.2 R S HWY-9 [Agassiz-Rosedale Hwy] 7.2
141.4 R SW Yale Rd E 54
146.8 L S Annis Rd/Prairie Central 7.4
154.2 L S Banford Rd/Lindell Rd/Bailey Rd 6.2
160.4 L S Chilliwack River Rd 0.9
161.3 R " Promontory Rd 1
162.3 L S Vedder Rd 1.6
163.9 "Chilliwack Lake Rd (before bridge)
(186.1 km Pointa Vista Café,
204.1 L SE restaurant closes 8 pm, store at 9)" 40.2
204.1 Control - Chilliwack Lake Park
204.1 Chilliwack Lake Rd (before bridge)
(186.1 km Pointa Vista Café,
244.3 T W restaurant closes 8 pm, store at 9) 40.2
Vedder Mtn Rd (no sign, at T, cross
244 .3 L SW bridge) 0.7
245.0 Cultus Lake Rd/Columbia Valley Hwy
259.4 L S (262.8 km gas/store/pub) 14.4
259.4 R W Iverson Rd/ Henderson Rd 7.6
267.0 Control - On the border
Maple Falls Rd (no choice)/ Kossikar
267.0 L N Rd 2.9
Columbia Valley Hwy (no sign, at T)/
269.9 Cultus Lake Rd
284.1 R SE (296.9 km pub/store/gas) 14.2
Vedder Mountain (no sign, at T)/
284.1 L NW Yarrow Central Rd 8.5
292.6 L S Boundary Rd (at T) 0.8
2934 R w No 4 Rd 4.9
298.3 L SwW S Parallel Rd 10.4
308.7 R N Sumas Way [HWY-11] 0.9
309.6 L w Marshall Rd 0.4
310.0 R N Riverside Rd 0.8
310.8 BR NW West Railway St 0.9
311.7 L w Essendene Ave 0.1
311.8 R N Montrose Ave 0.1
311.9 L W George Ferguson Way 2




313.9 R N Gladwin Rd 5.4
319.3 R E Harris Rd 1.6
Riverside St (watch traffic calming
320.9 L N medians) 2
322.9 L NW Ramp onto Mission Bridge 1.1
324.0 BR NE First exit Ramp (watch storm drains) | 1.2
325.2 L NW Horne St (no sign, at T) 0.2
325.4 R NE Murray 0.3
325.7 L W HWY-7 [1st Ave] 0.1
325.8 Control - Mission (Tim Horton's)
325.8 S W HWY-7 [1st Ave] 23.5
349.3 L w Haney Bypass 0.1
349.4 Finish - 7-Eleven Store at Haney Bypass(23180 Lougheed Hwy, Maple Ridge)

Note: Ride organizers may make last minute changes because of road closures or other problems. The
route sheet you receive at the start of the ride is the official one.

R-right L-left BR-bear right BL-bear left S-straight SO-straighton T-turn around



